05-10-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

<u>Inited States Patent and Trademark Office</u>

- 102998641. L.			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Yun Ren HO, Bernard JOHNSON, Branko J. HORVAT, Jr., and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
John E. BUNDY	Name: CNH America LLC		
	Internal Address: IP Legal Department		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	2987		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 700 State Street		
Execution Date(s) 04/07/2005, 04/11/2005, 04/22/2005, 04/26/2005			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Racine		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wisconsin		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 53704		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Titled: "FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE COMBINE WITH SLIP CONTROL" Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one (1)		
Name:CNH America LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: IP Legal Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Mail Stop 641	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1895	✓ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New Holland	8. Payment Information		
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 17557	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 717-355-3411			
Fax Number: 717-355-3898	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: jwilliam.stader@cnh.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: (Stophen Michael Better #0	2005/		
/Stephen Michael Patton #3	5235/ <u>04/30/2005</u> Date		
Stephen Michael Patton	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

05/09/2005 ECOOPER

000000062 11115-23

01 FC:8021

AA AA RD

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0602 In the attached U.S. Patent Application OR

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, Yun Ren HO, of 1436 Chelsea Lane, Naperville, IL, 60565; Bernard JOHNSON, of 5625 Allison Court, Oxford, MI, 48371; Branko J. HORVAT, JR., of 206 Rothmoor Drive, Gilbert, IA, 50105; and John E. BUNDY, of 50 Center Ridge, East Aurora, NY, 14052, ("assignor(s)") hereby

sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "A FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE COMBINE WITH SLIP CONTROL" invented by assignor(s) and set forth

	in U.S.	Patent Applic	ation No	, filed)		
divisio	ns, reissues,	, continuation	patent and patents, reexaminations of filing of said U.S	s, inventor's certi	ficates, and	nd all countries, d extensions the	including all erefor, and all	
and								
	rize and requ ssors or assi		and all patents for	r said improveme	ents be issu	ed to said assig	inee, or its	
and								
coven	ant that I hav	ve full right so	to do,					
and								
assigr sign a make	nor(s) respec Il lawful pape all rightful oa	ting said impl ers, execute a aths and gene	ssignee, its repre rovements, when all divisional, cont erally do everythir nforce proper pat	ever requested, a finuing, reexaminang to aid said ass	and to testif ation, and r ignee, its s	fy in any legal p reissue applicat successors, assi	roceeding, ions, and igns, and	
Date:	Apr,	7	05		/	Regnature of Yun	Ren HO	
Date:					Signa	iture of Bernar	d JOHNSON	
Date:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Signatu	re of Branko J	. HORVAT, JR.	
Date:								

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0603

Signature of John E. BUNDY

M in the attached U.S. Patent Application OR

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, Yun Ren HO, of 1436 Chelsea Lane, Naperville, IL, 60565; Bernard JOHNSON, of 5625 Allison Court, Oxford, MI, 48371; Branko J. HORVAT, JR., of 206 Rothmoor Drive, Gilbert, IA, 50105; and John E. BUNDY, of 50 Center Ridge, East Aurora, NY, 14052, ("assignor(s)") hereby

sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "A FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE COMBINE WITH SLIP CONTROL" invented by assignor(s) and set forth

in U.S. Pa	atent Application No	, filed,
divisions, reissues, c	ications for patent and patents continuations, reexaminations, it ing from the filing of said U.S. p	granted therefor in any and all countries, including ail inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all patent application,
and		
authorize and reques successors or assign		aid improvements be issued to said assignee, or its
and		
covenant that I have	full right so to do,	
and		
assignor(s) respectir sign all lawful papers make all rightful oath	ng said improvements, wheneves, execute all divisional, continues and generally do everything	entatives, successors or assigns all facts known to ver requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, uing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and at protection for said improvements in all countries.
Date:		Signature of Yun Ren HO
Date:	ri/2005	Signature of Bernard JOHNSON
Date:		Signature of Branko J. HORVAT, JR.
Date:		
		Signature of John F RUNDY

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, Yun Ren HO, of 1436 Chelsea Lane, Naperville, IL, 60565; Bernard JOHNSON, of 5625 Allison Court, Oxford, MI, 48371; Branko J. HORVAT, JR., of 206 Rothmoor Drive, Gilbert, IA, 50105; and John E. BUNDY, of 50 Center Ridge, East Aurora, NY, 14052, ("assignor(s)") hereby

sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "A FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE COMBINE WITH SLIP CONTROL" invented by assignor(s) and set forth

in the attached U.S. Patent Applic	ation OR
in U.S. Patent Application No	, filed,
	atents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all tions, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all U.S. patent application,
and	
authorize and request that any and all patents successors or assigns,	s for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its
and	
covenant that I have full right so to do,	
and	
assignor(s) respecting said improvements, who sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, comake all rightful oaths and generally do every	epresentatives, successors or assigns all facts known to henever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and rthing to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
Date:	Signature of Yun Ren HO
Date:	olginatoro di Turritori il
	Signature of Bernard JOHNSON
Date: ZZ APT 05	Burs). De
	Signature of Branko J. HORVAT, JR.
Date:	
	Signature of John E. BUNDY

Page 1 of 1

in the attached U.S. Patent Application OR

RECORDED: 04/30/2005

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, Yun Ren HO, of 1436 Chelsea Lane, Naperville, IL, 60565; Bernard JOHNSON, of 5625 Allison Court, Oxford, MI, 48371; Branko J. HORVAT, JR., of 206 Rothmoor Drive, Gilbert, IA, 50105; and John E. BUNDY, of 50 Center Ridge, East Aurora, NY, 14052, ("assignor(s)") hereby

sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "A FOUR-WHEEL DRIVE COMBINE WITH SLIP CONTROL" invented by assignor(s) and set forth

	in U.S. Patent Application No.	_, filed,
oisivit		ranted therefor in any and all countries, including all ventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all tent application,
and		
	rize and request that any and all patents for said ssors or assigns,	d improvements be issued to said assignee, or its
and		
coven	ant that I have full right so to do,	
and		
assign sign al make	or(s) respecting said improvements, whenever Il lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuin all rightful oaths and generally do everything to	ratives, successors or assigns all facts known to requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, and reissue applications, and aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and protection for said improvements in all countries.
още.		Signature of Yun Ren HO
Date:		
		Signature of Bernard JOHNSON
Date:		
		Signature of Branko J. HORVAT, JR.
Date:	ZGAPROS	- F. Buog
•		Signature of John E. BUNDY

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0606